C E R T I F I C A T E
No. U10 034962 0350 Rev. 00
Page 1 of 2
TÜV SÜD America, Inc. • 401 Edgewater Place Suite #500 • Wakefield • MA 01880 • USA
Holder of Certificate: SynQor Inc.
155 Swanson Road
Boxborough MA 01719-1316
USA

Output Current 21.7 A 43.5 A
Output Frequency 60 Hz 60 Hz
Part Number Nomenclature MAC-4000
MAC 4000 1U 4 T L 1 G 6 S E00
I II III IV V VI VII VII IX X XI
I Product MAC = 3 phase to 1 phase AC Changer
II Output Power 4000 = 4000 W, 5000 VA
III Height 1U = 1.73”
IV Line to Line Input Voltage 4 = 360 – 528 V
V Number of Input Phases T = 3 phase
VI Input Frequency Range L = 47 – 65 Hz
VII AC Output Voltage 1 = 115 V
2 = 230 V
VIII AC Output Neutral Wire G = Grounded
F = Floating
R = AC Output Electronic Circuit Breaker
IX AC Output Set Point Frequency 5 = 50 Hz
6 = 60 Hz
4 = 400 Hz
X Output Configuration S = One Single-Phase Output
XI Additional Options E00 = Ethernet / SNMP
ECE = Ethernet / SNMP
		2024-08-08T22:35:30+0200
 TÜV SÜD Product Service GmbH
 Certification Body
 Ridlerstraße 65
 80339 Munich
 Germany
 TÜV SÜD America Inc.
 401 Edgewater Place Suite #500
 Wakefield, MA 01880 USA
 TÜV SÜD PSB Pte Ltd
 15 International Business Park
 TÜV SÜD @ IBP
 Singapore 609937
 TUV SUD BABT
 Octagon House
 Concorde Way
 Fareham
 Hampshire
 PO15 5RL
 United Kingdom
 TÜV SÜD Certification and Testing (China) Co. Ltd.